Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

04-(	04-	2002
------	-----	------



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10203	4860 <b>▼</b> ▼ <b>▼</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attauted original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Trailer Group, Inc.	Name: Exiss Aluminum Trailers, Inc. f/k/a XS Acquisition Corp. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 900 Exiss Boulevard, Box D  City: El Reno State: Oklahoma Zip: 73036  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Wo		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/288,758 76/288,757 76/288,759	2,003,036 2,444,011 2,282,862		
	ached 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Heather L. Hintz			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>165.00</u>		
Phillips McFall McCaffrey McVay & Murrah, P.C.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 211 North Robinson, 12th Floor One Leadership Square	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	gnature Date  graphel, attachments, and document:  2002  Date		
GTON11 00000211 76288758 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

04/04/2002 GTON11

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

40.00 OP 125.00 OP 120.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0773** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Trailer Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at c/o Dubin Clark & Company, Inc., 485 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the following trademarks ("Marks") for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations and pending applications on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

<b>Trademark</b>	Application/Registration No.	App./Reg. Date
"EXISS"	2,003,036	Sept. 24, 1996
"XS"	2,282,862	Oct. 5, 1999
"EVENT"	2,444,011	April 17, 2001
"THE TRAILER GROUP INC"	76/288,758	July 17, 2001
THE TRAILER GROUP INC and Design"	76/288,757	July 17, 2001
Miscellaneous Design (three interlocking circles)	76/288,759	July 17, 2001

and;

WHEREAS, Exiss Aluminum Trailers, Inc. (f/k/a XS Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 900 Exiss Boulevard, Box D, El Reno, Oklahoma ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the registrations and applications of the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof; and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations or applications thereof or such associated goodwill.

By:
Name: Rodney R. Culp
Title:

THE TRAILER GROUP, INC.

1

## STATE OF OKLAHOMA

## **COUNTY OF CANADIAN**

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me	e this 29th day of March,		
2002, appeared Rodney R. Culp, the person who si he is the <u>CEO</u> of The Trailer Group, such instrument as a free act on behalf of The Traile	Inc. and that being duly authorized he signed		
(SEAL): Motor D his in and for	Public My Commission Expires July 2, 2005. ommission Expires:		
The foregoing assignment of said trademarks, the registrations and applications thereof, and associated goodwill by The Trailer Group, Inc. to Exiss Aluminum Trailers, Inc. (f/k/a XS Acquisition Corp.) is hereby accepted as of the 29th day of March, 2002.			
	ALUMINUM TRAILERS, INC. KS Acquisition Corp.)		
By:_Re Name: Title:_	odbey R. Culpt		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA			
COUNTY OF CANADIAN			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me 2002, appeared Rodney R. Culp, the person who signed is the CEO of The Trailer Group, such instrument as a free act on behalf of The Trailer	gned this instrument, who acknowledged that Inc. and that being duly authorized he signed		
SOME MANUALL DENNISON	Public Public Expires July 2, 2005.		

2

**RECORDED: 04/04/2002**